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Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

11/20 11/06/2020 52496 633 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL 2021 REVALUATION 151220 400-57-5701-841 0 3,707.05

          Total 52496: 3,707.05

11/20 11/06/2020 52497 1710 BUTZINE, RAYNELLE ELECTION/RETIRIVE BALLOT/T OF PORTLAND & F BUTZINE 11/20 100-51-5144-351 0 31.05

          Total 52497: 31.05

11/20 11/06/2020 52498 2816 DAVIS, LARON MUNI BLDG/CLEANING/10-20 OCT 20 100-51-5160-290 0 800.00

11/20 11/06/2020 52498 2816 DAVIS, LARON PARKS/WRT/CLEANING/10-20 OCT 20 225-55-5520-290 0 100.00

11/20 11/06/2020 52498 2816 DAVIS, LARON MBC/CLEANING/10-20 OCT 20 600-51-5162-290 0 40.00

11/20 11/06/2020 52498 2816 DAVIS, LARON POLICE/CLEANING/10-20 OCT 20 100-52-5210-290 0 500.00

          Total 52498: 1,440.00

11/20 11/06/2020 52499 3475 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC DPW/SNOW & ICE/SALT 55299 100-53-5332-352 0 714.42

          Total 52499: 714.42

11/20 11/06/2020 52500 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/IT SUPPORT/SPAM EMAIL 72604 100-51-5142-231 0 62.48

11/20 11/06/2020 52500 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CATV/IQ SERVICES/11-20 72675 200-55-5560-380 0 24.77

11/20 11/06/2020 52500 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/IQ SERVICES/11-20 72675 100-51-5142-380 0 98.31

11/20 11/06/2020 52500 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP DPW/IQ SERVICES/11-20 72675 100-53-5327-380 0 24.77

11/20 11/06/2020 52500 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP PARKS/IQ SERVICES/11-20 72675 225-55-5505-380 0 24.77

11/20 11/06/2020 52500 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP POLICE ADMIN/IQ SERVICES/11-20 72675 100-52-5210-380 0 49.89

11/20 11/06/2020 52500 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP POLICE PATROL/IQ SERVICES/11-20 72675 100-52-5211-380 0 73.89

11/20 11/06/2020 52500 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP TIF 2/CLERK/IQ SERVICES/11-20 72675 412-53-5310-380 0 24.77

11/20 11/06/2020 52500 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP MAYOR/IQ SERVICES/11-20 72675 100-51-5141-380 0 24.77

11/20 11/06/2020 52500 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CITY COUNCIL/IQ SERVICES/11-20 72675 100-51-5110-380 0 87.76

          Total 52500: 496.18

11/20 11/06/2020 52501 6385 K PRESS LLC FIRE/ADMIN OFFICE/MEETING MEALS/PLAQUES 7410 220-52-5221-190 0 394.00

          Total 52501: 394.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/20 11/06/2020 52502 6390 K & B AUTO SERVICE FIRE/TRUCKS/CAR 1/OIL CHANGE 26597 220-52-5227-376 0 32.50

11/20 11/06/2020 52502 6390 K & B AUTO SERVICE FIRE/TRUCKS/CAR 2/OIL CHANGE 26597 220-52-5227-377 0 32.50

          Total 52502: 65.00

11/20 11/06/2020 52503 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/PLAN COMMISSION ENG FEE 0244511 100-53-5310-215 0 380.00

11/20 11/06/2020 52503 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/TREYBURN 0244511 400-53-5310-215 400005 275.00

11/20 11/06/2020 52503 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/2021-ADAMS 0244517 400-53-5310-215 400008 6,761.25

          Total 52503: 7,416.25

11/20 11/06/2020 52504 8500 NAPA AUTO PARTS DPW/M&E/TOOLS 3790 10/20 100-53-5324-343 0 7.98

          Total 52504: 7.98

11/20 11/06/2020 52505 8920 NORTH WOODS SUPERIOR CHEMICA DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/ CLEANER 283027 100-53-5327-350 0 156.51

          Total 52505: 156.51

11/20 11/06/2020 52506 9170 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY LIBRARY/PORTLAND$/SUPPLIES/SUMMER READI 705919094-01 812-58-5511-390 812920 36.06

11/20 11/06/2020 52506 9170 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY LIBRARY/PORTLAND$/SUPPLIES/SUMMER READI 705919094-02 812-58-5511-390 812920 36.99

11/20 11/06/2020 52506 9170 ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY LIBRARY/PORTLAND$/SUPPLIES/SUMMER READI 706008697-01 812-58-5511-390 812920 119.84

          Total 52506: 192.89

11/20 11/06/2020 52507 10140 REGISTRATION FEE TRUST FIRE/CAP PROJ/REGISTRATION-2020 PUMPER FIRE REGISTRATI 220-57-5701-800 0 184.50

          Total 52507: 184.50

11/20 11/06/2020 52508 10356 SAFEBUILT LLC CONTRACTED BLDG SERVICES 10/2020 0072754-IN 100-52-5240-290 0 2,695.70

          Total 52508: 2,695.70

11/20 11/06/2020 52509 13252 WATERTOWN REGIONAL MEDICAL CE DPW DRUG & ALCOHOL COLLECT & BREATHING/R WATERLOO-ROST 100-53-5327-190 0 66.00

          Total 52509: 66.00

11/20 11/06/2020 52510 13640 WPPA POLICE PATROL/UNION DUES/11-2020 WPPA 11/20 100-21550 0 168.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 52510: 168.00

11/20 11/06/2020 52511 14080 WISCONSIN SCTF CHILD SUPPORT WK #23 BURGOS WI SCTF 11/05 100-21580 0 23.08

          Total 52511: 23.08

11/20 11/06/2020 52512 100100 3 RIVERS BILLING, INC FIRE DEPT EMS BILLING FEE/10-2020 5463 220-52-5228-290 0 1,220.32

          Total 52512: 1,220.32

11/20 11/06/2020 52513 102150 NEITZEL AUTO & HARDWARE FIRE STATION/SUPPLIES 96750 10/20 220-52-5231-340 0 43.27

11/20 11/06/2020 52513 102150 NEITZEL AUTO & HARDWARE FIRE/EQUIPMENT/EMS SUPPLIES 96750 10/20 220-52-5226-344 0 2.97

11/20 11/06/2020 52513 102150 NEITZEL AUTO & HARDWARE FIRE/M&E/REP TRK#5/FASTNERS 96750 10/20 220-52-5227-365 0 11.05

          Total 52513: 57.29

11/20 11/06/2020 52514 102480 RICOH USA, INC FIRE ADMIN/COPIER ADD COPIES/10-2020 5060686039 220-52-5221-310 0 15.29

          Total 52514: 15.29

11/20 11/06/2020 52515 103140 WISCONSIN DEPT OF JUSTICE FIRE & EMS/RECORD CHECK/CAREGIVER-(2) 202010 220-52-5225-193 0 20.00

          Total 52515: 20.00

11/20 11/06/2020 52516 500217 BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/GARBAGE/11-2020 0001309481 100-53-5360-290 0 8,515.70

11/20 11/06/2020 52516 500217 BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/RECYCLE/11-2020 0001309481 100-53-5360-292 0 5,656.56

          Total 52516: 14,172.26

11/20 11/06/2020 52517 500267 JFI SYSTEMS, INC PARKS/FP/FAC MAINT/SPRINKLER WINTERIZATIO 3669 225-55-5510-351 0 150.00

          Total 52517: 150.00

11/20 11/06/2020 52518 500328 ZAVALE, ROSALVA PARKS/FP/REFUND/ZAVALE/COVID-19 3273 225-46-4622-000 99 600.00

          Total 52518: 600.00

11/20 11/06/2020 52519 500329 FERNO-WASHINGTON, INC FIRE/EQUIPMENT/EMS REPAIRS/PUMP FOOT VAC 874082 220-52-5226-355 0 172.42

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 52519: 172.42

11/20 11/13/2020 52520 550 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES, INC. DPW/M&E/UNIFORM FEES/10-2020 3497 10/20 100-53-5324-331 0 420.92

          Total 52520: 420.92

11/20 11/13/2020 52521 742 AVI SYSTEMS, INC CATV/OUTLAY COMPUTER/LIVESTREAM UPDATES 88705547 200-55-5560-810 0 5,779.76

          Total 52521: 5,779.76

11/20 11/13/2020 52522 1380 BP FIRE/M&E/GAS/10-20 59093930 220-52-5227-342 0 590.33

11/20 11/13/2020 52522 1380 BP POLICE PATROL/GAS/10-2020 59123785 100-52-5211-342 0 59.37

11/20 11/13/2020 52522 1380 BP DPW/M&E/GAS/10-2020 59123785 100-53-5324-342 0 941.65

11/20 11/13/2020 52522 1380 BP TREE & BRUSH/CHIPPER/GAS/10-2020 59123785 100-53-5347-342 0 96.86

          Total 52522: 1,688.21

11/20 11/13/2020 52523 1450 BREY, CHRISTINA NOV PRES ELECTION/8.25 HRS @ 10/HR CB 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 82.50

          Total 52523: 82.50

11/20 11/13/2020 52524 4315 FREUND, LAURIE NOV PRES ELECTION/7.25 HRS @ 10/HR LF 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 72.50

          Total 52524: 72.50

11/20 11/13/2020 52525 4580 GFC LEASING LIBRARY/CO$/COPIER LEASE/11-2020 I00618323 812-55-5511-354 812905 657.43

          Total 52525: 657.43

11/20 11/13/2020 52526 5031 HALDIMAN, JANE NOV PRES ELECTION/7.5 HRS @ 10/HR JH 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 75.00

          Total 52526: 75.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52527 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN ZONING APPEAL NOTICE 28767-1020 100-51-5111-199 0 24.95

11/20 11/13/2020 52527 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN ELECTION/PUBLICATION 28767-1020 100-51-5144-320 0 163.26

11/20 11/13/2020 52527 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN GENERAL PUBLICATIONS 28767-1020 100-51-5112-320 0 650.20

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 52527: 838.41

11/20 11/13/2020 52528 5802 INSIGHT FS PARKS FIREMEN'S PARK GAS 2002369546 225-53-5324-342 0 395.63

          Total 52528: 395.63

11/20 11/13/2020 52529 6000 JANZEN, MARY NOV PRES ELECTION/CHIEF INSPECTOR MJ 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 15.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52529 6000 JANZEN, MARY NOV PRES ELECTION TRAINING/5.5 HRS @ 10/HR MJ 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 55.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52529 6000 JANZEN, MARY NOV PRES ELECTION/15 HRS @ 10/HR MJ 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 150.00

          Total 52529: 220.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52530 6130 JEFFERSON COUNTY TREASURER DOG LICENSES #7046-7047 DOGS OCT 20 100-24300 0 10.50

          Total 52530: 10.50

11/20 11/13/2020 52531 6385 K PRESS LLC MAYOR/MISC/PLAQUE FOR MRS PENCE 7420 100-51-5141-199 0 79.00

          Total 52531: 79.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52532 6860 KWIK TRIP POLICE PATROL GAS/10-2020 0247 10/20 100-52-5211-342 0 556.34

          Total 52532: 556.34

11/20 11/13/2020 52533 8270 MINNESOTA LIFE INS. CO. LIFE INSURANCE/12-2020 052513 0525 12/20 100-21533 0 1,237.67

          Total 52533: 1,237.67

11/20 11/13/2020 52534 8365 MORTON SALT SNOW & ICE/SALT 5402182504 100-53-5332-352 0 8,842.06

          Total 52534: 8,842.06

11/20 11/13/2020 52535 9430 PETTY CASH MUNI BLDG/CLEANING SUPPLIES/COVID-19 PC 11/20 100-51-5160-350 100003 16.56

11/20 11/13/2020 52535 9430 PETTY CASH POLICE/PETTY CASH/POSTAGE PC 11/20 100-52-5210-399 0 26.80

          Total 52535: 43.36

11/20 11/13/2020 52536 10800 SEVERSON, DELMAR  NOV PRES ELECTION TRAINING/3 HRS @ 10/HR DS 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 30.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/20 11/13/2020 52536 10800 SEVERSON, DELMAR  GENERAL ELECTION CHIEF INSPECTOR DS 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 15.00

          Total 52536: 45.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52537 11750 THOMAS, TIMOTHY R.  ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS/10-14-2020 ZBA TT 10/20 100-51-5111-190 0 10.00

          Total 52537: 10.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52538 12060 U.S. CELLULAR POLICE ADMIN MOBILE PHONE 11/2020 0403589799 100-52-5210-341 0 53.97

11/20 11/13/2020 52538 12060 U.S. CELLULAR FIRE DEPT/MOBILE PHONE/10-2020 0404382168 220-52-5221-341 0 210.18

11/20 11/13/2020 52538 12060 U.S. CELLULAR POLICE ADMIN MOBILE PHONE 10/2020 0404382168 100-52-5210-341 0 8.07

          Total 52538: 272.22

11/20 11/13/2020 52539 12470 VAN HOLTEN, DALE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS/10-14-2020 ZBA DH 10/20 100-51-5111-190 0 10.00

          Total 52539: 10.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52540 12860 WATERLOO BUILDING CENTER DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/WATER 37784 100-53-5327-350 0 6.00

          Total 52540: 6.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52541 13090 WATERLOO SCHOOL DISTRICT #6118 MOBILE HOME SCHOOL TAX 10/2020 MOBILE HOME 10/ 100-41-4114-000 0 750.49

          Total 52541: 750.49

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ELECTRIC WU 10/20 220-52-5223-221 0 474.88

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/WATER & SEWER WU 10/20 220-52-5223-223 0 189.26

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU 10/20 100-53-5360-292 0 7.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ELECTRIC/STORAGE BLDG WU 10/20 220-52-5223-221 0 21.29

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MUNI BLDG ELECTRIC 40% WU 10/20 100-51-5160-221 0 147.17

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES POLICE ADMIN ELECTRIC 60% WU 10/20 100-52-5210-221 0 220.76

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES LIBRARY/CITY$/WATER & SEWER WU 10/20 812-55-5511-223 812900 170.04

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WTH ELECTRIC WU 10/20 225-55-5520-221 0 155.97

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WTH WATER & SEWER WU 10/20 225-55-5520-223 0 106.33

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES VETS PARK ELECTRIC WU 10/20 225-55-5530-221 0 12.36

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/FP/WATER & SEWER WU 10/20 225-55-5510-223 0 705.76

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/FP/ELECTRIC WU 10/20 225-55-5510-221 0 1,175.78

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED BLDG #3 ELECTRIC WU 10/20 100-53-5327-221 0 62.02

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED BLDG#3 WATER/SEW WU 10/20 100-53-5327-223 0 43.38

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES STREET LIGHTS WU 10/20 100-53-5342-291 0 4,963.07

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES SCHOOL CROSSING FLASHERS WU 10/20 100-53-5342-291 0 24.82

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FLASHERS WU 10/20 100-53-5342-291 0 13.11

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES LIBRARY/CITY$/ELECTRIC WU 10/20 812-55-5511-221 812900 371.62

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MUNI BLDG WATER & SEWER 40% WU 10/20 100-51-5160-223 0 69.82

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES POLICE ADMIN WATER & SEWER 60% WU 10/20 100-52-5210-221 0 104.74

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MBC ELECTRIC WU 10/20 600-51-5162-221 0 20.14

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MBC WATER & SEWER WU 10/20 600-51-5162-223 0 63.98

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED ELECTRIC WU 10/20 100-53-5327-221 0 202.35

11/20 11/13/2020 52542 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED WATER & SEWER WU 10/20 100-53-5327-223 0 167.57

          Total 52542: 9,493.22

11/20 11/13/2020 52543 13680 WIL KIL PEST CONTROL PARKS/FP/PEST CONTROL/CONCESSION STAND 4048345 225-55-5510-351 0 25.50

11/20 11/13/2020 52543 13680 WIL KIL PEST CONTROL PARKS/FP/PEST CONTROL/ALL BLDGS 4048346 225-55-5510-351 0 75.50

          Total 52543: 101.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52544 14140 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET MAINT BLACKTOP  UTILITY 68045 100-12386 0 252.72

          Total 52544: 252.72

11/20 11/13/2020 52545 14300 ZARNOTH BRUSH WORKS, INC. DPW/M&E/REPAIRS/SWEEPER BROOM/TANK WEL 0182387-IN 100-53-5324-369 0 140.00

          Total 52545: 140.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52546 25177 LAURIE DEHNERT NOV PRES ELECTION/8 HRS @ 10/HR LD 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 80.00

          Total 52546: 80.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52547 50028 SCHOENWETTER, JASON ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS/10-14-2020 ZBA JS 10/20 100-51-5111-190 0 10.00

          Total 52547: 10.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52548 50053 WOODS, JACOB NOV PRES ELECTION/8.25 HRS @ 10/HR JW 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 82.50

          Total 52548: 82.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/20 11/13/2020 52549 101458 J & L TIRE INC FIRE/TRUCKS/CAR 2/TIRES 293938 220-52-5227-377 0 724.00

          Total 52549: 724.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52550 102964 VERIZON WIRELESS FIRE DEPT ADMIN MOBILE TELEPHONE/10-2020 9865906184 220-52-5221-341 0 34.12

          Total 52550: 34.12

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK PARKS/FP/FAC MAINT/WATER HEATER 9535 10/20 225-55-5510-351 0 214.67

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK POLICE PATROL/SUPPLIES/CAMERA 9535 10/20 100-52-5211-350 0 131.79

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES 9535 10/20 100-53-5327-350 0 50.59

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/TRAFFIC CONTROL/SUPPLIES 9535 10/20 100-53-5345-351 0 138.99

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR 9535 10/20 100-53-5324-374 0 106.53

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK POLICE PATROL/MISC/DOOR CABLES 9535 10/20 100-52-5211-399 0 45.30

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/M&E/UNIFORMS/YERGES 9535 10/20 100-32640 995004 33.99

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/M&E/SUPPLIES 9535 10/20 100-53-5324-340 0 65.54

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK FIRE ADMIN OFFICE/MEETING MEALS 9535 10/20 220-52-5221-190 0 126.57

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK FIRE ADMIN OFFICE/POSTAGE 9535 10/20 220-52-5221-311 0 55.78

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK ELECTION SUPPLIES/PLEXI GLASS-WOOD 9535 10/20 100-51-5144-398 100003 202.87

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD VIDEO 9535 10/20 812-56-5511-792 812910 12.60

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK FIRE ADMIN OFFICE/PUBLICATIONS 9535 10/20 220-52-5221-312 0 163.49

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/TREE & BRUSH/MISC 9535 10/20 100-53-5347-399 0 108.87

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK POLICE PATROL/PHOTO SUPPLIES/CAMERA 9535 10/20 100-52-5211-312 0 508.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/G&S/COMP SUPPLY MAINT 9535 10/20 100-53-5327-380 0 53.80

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/M&E/UNIFORMS/YERGES 9535 10/20 100-53-5324-331 0 33.99

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/M&E/UNIFORMS/YERGES 9535 10/20 100-32600 0 33.99-

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK DPW/M&E/SAFETY/HAT 9535 10/20 100-53-5324-376 0 47.02

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK CLERK/COMP SUPPORT/IN MOTION HOSTING 9535 10/20 100-51-5142-231 0 19.99

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK EMERGENCY GOVT/MAINT GENERATOR 9535 10/20 100-52-5250-399 0 244.24

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK CLERK/ELECTION SUPPLIES/STAMPS 9535 10/20 100-51-5144-398 0 250.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK EMERGENCY GOVT/MAINT GENERATOR 9535 10/20 100-52-5250-354 0 125.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52551 500222 MONONA BANK FIRE/UNIFORM/MEMBERS ALLOW 9535 10/20 220-52-5229-332 0 283.95

          Total 52551: 2,989.58

11/20 11/13/2020 52552 500250 BRADEN, HOMER NOV PRES ELECTION/7.25 HRS @ 10/HR HB 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 72.50

          Total 52552: 72.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

11/20 11/13/2020 52553 500252 EHMANN, LAURA NOV PRES ELECTION/7.5 HRS @ 10/HR LE 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 75.00

          Total 52553: 75.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52554 500257 BRADEN, SANDRA NOV PRES ELECTION/7.25 HRS @ 10/HR SB 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 72.50

          Total 52554: 72.50

11/20 11/13/2020 52555 500312 MINDHAM, TERRY NOV PRES ELECTION/8.50 HRS @ 10/HR TM 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 85.00

          Total 52555: 85.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52556 500322 BOLLIG, RANDY POLICE ADMIN/CLEAN SUPPLIES RB 11/20 100-52-5210-290 0 13.72

          Total 52556: 13.72

11/20 11/13/2020 52557 500330 MARGARET DOVI NOV PRES ELECTION/4 HRS @ 10/HR MD 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 40.00

          Total 52557: 40.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52558 500331 THORNGATE, JENNIFER NOV PRES ELECTION/8.25 HRS @ 10/HR JT 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 82.50

          Total 52558: 82.50

11/20 11/13/2020 52559 500332 BENNEHOFF, MARK NOV PRES ELECTION/8 HRS @ 10/HR MB 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 80.00

          Total 52559: 80.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52560 500333 FAHROW, QUINTINA NOV PRES ELECTION/8.5 HRS @ 10/HR QF 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 85.00

          Total 52560: 85.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52561 500334 GRIFFIN, MARK NOV PRES ELECTION/6 HRS @10/HR MG 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 60.00

          Total 52561: 60.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52562 500335 KNUTSON, GUNTHER NOV PRES ELECTION/8.5 HRS @ 10/HR GK 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 85.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 11/1/2020 - 11/30/2020 Dec 04, 2020  12:59PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 52562: 85.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52563 500336 NEWHOUSE, CHRISTOPHER NOV PRES ELECTION/6 HRS @ 10/HR CN 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 60.00

          Total 52563: 60.00

11/20 11/13/2020 52564 500338 KRUEGER, CINDY NOV PRES ELECTION/8.25 HRS @ 10/HR CK 11/20 100-51-5144-128 0 82.50

          Total 52564: 82.50

11/20 11/20/2020 52565 290 ALERE TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY POLICE PATROL MISC DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING L265450 100-52-5211-399 0 64.33

          Total 52565: 64.33

11/20 11/20/2020 52566 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/PORTLAND$/MATERIALS FOR SRP AMAZON 11/20 812-58-5511-390 812920 83.69

11/20 11/20/2020 52566 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD VIDEOS AMAZON 11/20 812-56-5511-792 812910 8.99

11/20 11/20/2020 52566 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/JUNG$/SUPPLIES-PRINT AMAZON 11/20 812-55-5511-309 812915 114.89

11/20 11/20/2020 52566 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/CD'S AMAZON 11/20 812-55-5511-793 812905 16.98

11/20 11/20/2020 52566 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/YA DVD'S AMAZON 11/20 812-55-5511-398 812905 154.46

11/20 11/20/2020 52566 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT BOOKS AMAZON 11/20 812-55-5511-396 812905 16.80

11/20 11/20/2020 52566 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/SUPPLIES-NON-PRINT AMAZON 11/20 812-55-5511-312 812905 674.99

11/20 11/20/2020 52566 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT TALKING BOOKS AMAZON 11/20 812-55-5511-790 812905 68.20

11/20 11/20/2020 52566 380 AMAZON.COM LIBRARY/CO$/OFFICE SUPPLIES AMAZON 11/20 812-55-5511-310 812905 95.25

          Total 52566: 1,234.25

11/20 11/20/2020 52567 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/HAWTHORNE & STONE 824813 412-51-5130-211 412002 47.00

11/20 11/20/2020 52567 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/REDISCOVER-TIF AGREEMENT 824813 412-51-5130-211 412003 94.00

          Total 52567: 141.00

11/20 11/20/2020 52568 1981 CENTURYLINK CLERK TELEPHONE/LONG DIS/10-2020 170347381 100-51-5142-220 0 16.55

          Total 52568: 16.55

11/20 11/20/2020 52569 2002 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT PRGRM/BOOKS 1805301 812-55-5511-396 812905 104.84

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 11/1/2020 - 11/30/2020 Dec 04, 2020  12:59PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 52569: 104.84

11/20 11/20/2020 52570 3142 DIGITAL-ALLY POLICE/OUTLAY/BODY CAMERA 1115008 100-52-5210-810 0 1,900.00

          Total 52570: 1,900.00

11/20 11/20/2020 52571 3510 EBC CLERK FSA RENEWAL/UTILITY/2020 3075084 100-12386 0 180.00

11/20 11/20/2020 52571 3510 EBC CLERK FSA RENEWAL/CITY/2020 3075084 100-51-5142-320 0 270.00

11/20 11/20/2020 52571 3510 EBC CLERK FSA ADMIN FEE/11-2020/CITY 3075084 100-51-5142-320 0 37.50

11/20 11/20/2020 52571 3510 EBC CLERK FSA ADMIN FEE/11-2020/UTILITY 3075084 100-51-5142-320 0 12.50

          Total 52571: 500.00

11/20 11/20/2020 52572 5824 INTER-QUEST, CORP CLERK/COMP SUPPLIES/NEW SWITCH 72978 100-51-5142-380 0 64.95

          Total 52572: 64.95

11/20 11/20/2020 52573 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/OUTLAY/WHEEL WEIGHTS P64541 100-53-5324-810 0 141.22

          Total 52573: 141.22

11/20 11/20/2020 52574 8370 MOTOROLA FIRE/CAP PROJ/RADIOS 16126758 220-57-5711-810 0 8,956.44

          Total 52574: 8,956.44

11/20 11/20/2020 52575 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE PARKS/FP/FAC MAINT/TOWELS, CLEANERS, ADAP 96738 10/20 225-55-5510-351 0 95.00

11/20 11/20/2020 52575 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE PARKS/FP/SUPPLIES/STRIPING PAINT, BATHROOM  96738 10/20 225-55-5510-350 0 50.92

11/20 11/20/2020 52575 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/SNOW & ICE/SUPPLIES 96738 10/20 100-53-5332-350 0 11.12

11/20 11/20/2020 52575 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/T&B/TRIMMING/SHOVEL 96738 10/20 100-53-5347-390 0 31.98

11/20 11/20/2020 52575 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/T&B/MISC/PROPANE 96738 10/20 100-53-5347-399 0 18.99

11/20 11/20/2020 52575 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/M&E/MOWER REPAIR/FASTNERS 96738 10/20 100-53-5324-374 0 1.20

11/20 11/20/2020 52575 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/M&E/TOOLS/RAKE 96738 10/20 100-53-5324-343 0 9.99

11/20 11/20/2020 52575 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES 96738 10/20 100-53-5327-350 0 22.16

11/20 11/20/2020 52575 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE DPW/TRAFFIC CONTROL/RED CHALK REEL 96738 10/20 100-53-5345-351 0 8.99

11/20 11/20/2020 52575 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE MUNI BLDG/BLDG MAINT/DOOR PADS 96738 10/20 100-51-5160-351 0 6.28

11/20 11/20/2020 52575 8650 NEITZEL AUTO PARTS & HARDWARE LIBRARY/JUNG$/REP & MAINT/FASTNERS 96738 10/20 812-55-5511-351 812915 4.76

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 11/1/2020 - 11/30/2020 Dec 04, 2020  12:59PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 52575: 261.39

11/20 11/20/2020 52576 8700 NEUBERGER, GRIGGS, SWEET & POLICE ADMIN COURT FEES/10-2020 7842-00M 178 100-52-5210-212 0 1,482.60

          Total 52576: 1,482.60

11/20 11/20/2020 52577 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY FIRE DEPT ADMIN/MTG MEALS 0280 10/20 220-52-5221-190 0 119.18

          Total 52577: 119.18

11/20 11/20/2020 52578 11548 TAYLOR COMPUTER SERVICES INC LIBRARY/CO$/COMPUTER SERVICES 21153 812-55-5511-353 812905 218.75

          Total 52578: 218.75

11/20 11/20/2020 52579 14080 WISCONSIN SCTF CHILD SUPPORT WK #24 BURGOS WI SCTF 11/19 100-21580 0 23.08

          Total 52579: 23.08

11/20 11/20/2020 52580 25255 S & S PLUMBING LEAD LOAN-2020/SERVICE INS-HALDIMAN/139 N M 12663 402-57-5701-816 0 3,650.00

11/20 11/20/2020 52580 25255 S & S PLUMBING LEAD LOAN-2020/HENNESSEY/575 JACKSON ST 12664 402-57-5701-816 0 3,450.00

11/20 11/20/2020 52580 25255 S & S PLUMBING LEAD LOAN-2020/HAUPTLI/442 N MONROE 12670 402-57-5701-816 0 3,100.00

          Total 52580: 10,200.00

11/20 11/20/2020 52581 100120 5 ALARM FIRE/M&E/SUPPLIES/RATCHET STRAPS & COATS 201350-1 220-52-5226-340 0 4,360.00

          Total 52581: 4,360.00

11/20 11/20/2020 52582 100515 BOYER, RON FIRE STATION/SUPPLIES/SHAMOS RB 11/20 220-52-5231-340 0 82.60

          Total 52582: 82.60

11/20 11/20/2020 52583 101120 FIREFIGHTERS BOOKSTORE FIRE & EMS/TRAINING/BOOKS INV423703 220-52-5225-193 0 107.42

          Total 52583: 107.42

11/20 11/20/2020 52584 101280 GRIFFIN REPAIR, LLC FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/OIL GR 11/20 220-52-5227-342 0 48.00

11/20 11/20/2020 52584 101280 GRIFFIN REPAIR, LLC FIRE/M&E/REPAIRS/TRK #5/FUEL FILTER REPLACE GRLLC 10/20 220-52-5227-365 0 222.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 52584: 270.00

11/20 11/20/2020 52585 101510 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY, INC. FIRE/EQUIP/FIRE SUPPLIES/TASK FORCE TIPS IN123222 220-52-5226-340 0 693.12

          Total 52585: 693.12

11/20 11/20/2020 52586 101630 KRIS' CUSTOM SEWING FIRE MACH & EQUIP FIRE EQUIP REPAIRS PANTS 054602 220-52-5226-354 0 150.00

          Total 52586: 150.00

11/20 11/20/2020 52587 102030 MIDWEST ELECTRIC, LLC FIRE STATION/MAINT/NEW LIGHT CONTROL PANE 24155 220-52-5231-351 0 2,892.96

          Total 52587: 2,892.96

11/20 11/20/2020 52588 500337 NABCO INC PARKS/WRT/BLDG MAINT/DOOR REPAIR 90107978 225-55-5520-240 0 374.88

          Total 52588: 374.88

11/20 11/30/2020 52589 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CATV/CABLE TV/PROG/11-2020 0035659112520 200-55-5560-320 0 50.52

11/20 11/30/2020 52589 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS FIRE/INTERNET/11-20 0035659112520 220-52-5221-341 0 109.99

11/20 11/30/2020 52589 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS POLICE INTERNET/11-2020 0035659112520 220-52-5221-341 0 107.48

11/20 11/30/2020 52589 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CLERK INTERNET/11-2020 0035659112520 100-51-5142-380 0 107.49

11/20 11/30/2020 52589 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/WRT/INTERNET/11-20 0035659112520 225-55-5520-341 0 84.99

11/20 11/30/2020 52589 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/FP/INTERNET/11-20 0035659112520 225-55-5510-341 0 106.98

          Total 52589: 567.45

11/20 11/30/2020 52590 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS POLICE COPIER/NEW MP3055 289727 100-52-5210-381 0 4,995.00

11/20 11/30/2020 52590 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS POLICE COPIER CHARGE/QTR 4 2020 289729 100-52-5210-381 0 74.26-

11/20 11/30/2020 52590 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS POLICE COPIER CHARGE/QTR 4 2020 289730 100-52-5210-381 0 114.00

          Total 52590: 5,034.74

11/20 11/30/2020 52591 4340 FRONTIER CLERK TELEPHONE/11-2020 FRONTIER 11/20 100-51-5142-220 0 131.40

11/20 11/30/2020 52591 4340 FRONTIER DPW TELEPHONE/11-2020 FRONTIER 11/20 100-53-5327-220 0 62.74

11/20 11/30/2020 52591 4340 FRONTIER FIRE DEPT TELEPHONE/11-2020 FRONTIER 11/20 220-52-5221-341 0 97.36

11/20 11/30/2020 52591 4340 FRONTIER POLICE ADMIN TELEPHONE/11-2020 FRONTIER 11/20 100-52-5210-220 0 135.72

11/20 11/30/2020 52591 4340 FRONTIER LIBRARY/JUNG$/TELEPHONE/11-2020 FRONTIER 11/20 812-55-5511-220 812915 66.98

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 52591: 494.20

11/20 11/30/2020 52592 6242 JIM'S TAP CLEANING SERVICE PARKS FP ALCOHOL TAP CLEANING 38 225-55-5510-354 0 45.00

          Total 52592: 45.00

11/20 11/30/2020 52593 6330 JONAS OFFICE PRODUCTS, LTD CLERK/OFFICE SUPPLIES/LABELS 375895-0 100-51-5142-310 0 64.58

          Total 52593: 64.58

11/20 11/30/2020 52594 6390 K & B AUTO SERVICE POLICE PATROL/GAS & OIL/OIL CHANGE 26719 100-52-5211-342 0 51.25

          Total 52594: 51.25

11/20 11/30/2020 52595 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/2021-ADAMS 0245093 400-53-5310-215 400008 2,620.00

11/20 11/30/2020 52595 6840 KUNKEL ENGINEERING GROUP ENGINEERING FEES/203 E MADISON ST 0245094 412-53-5310-215 412001 615.00

          Total 52595: 3,235.00

11/20 11/30/2020 52596 10395 SALAMONE SUPPLIES MUNI BLDG/SUPPLIES/TOWELS & BAGS 149338 100-51-5160-350 0 224.51

11/20 11/30/2020 52596 10395 SALAMONE SUPPLIES PARKS/FP/SUPPLIES/LINERS-TOWELS 149338 225-55-5510-350 0 78.29

11/20 11/30/2020 52596 10395 SALAMONE SUPPLIES DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/TOWELS 149338 100-53-5327-350 0 81.56

          Total 52596: 384.36

11/20 11/30/2020 52597 10930 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTEC MUNI BLDG ANNUAL CONTRACT FIRE ALARM 21936257 100-51-5160-240 0 2,051.96

          Total 52597: 2,051.96

11/20 11/30/2020 52598 11150 ST. CROIX COMPUTER GRAPHICS CLERK OFFICE SUPPLIES W-2 009962 100-51-5142-310 0 40.64

          Total 52598: 40.64

11/20 11/30/2020 52599 11722 THOM, TRACY POLICE PATROL/UNIFORM ALLOW/THOM/VEST CA T THOM 11/20 100-32635 990005 133.91

11/20 11/30/2020 52599 11722 THOM, TRACY POLICE PATROL/UNIFORM ALLOW/THOM/VEST CA T THOM 11/20 100-52-5211-331 0 133.91

11/20 11/30/2020 52599 11722 THOM, TRACY POLICE PATROL/UNIFORM ALLOW/THOM/VEST CA T THOM 11/20 100-32600 0 133.91-

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 52599: 133.91

11/20 11/30/2020 52600 11871 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC POLICE PATROL/UNIFORMS/BOLLIG 5137 100-52-5211-331 0 372.73

11/20 11/30/2020 52600 11871 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC POLICE PATROL/UNIFORMS/BOLLIG 5137 100-32600 0 372.73-

11/20 11/30/2020 52600 11871 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC POLICE PATROL/UNIFORMS/BOLLIG 5137 100-32635 990001 372.73

          Total 52600: 372.73

11/20 11/30/2020 52601 102480 RICOH USA, INC FIRE ADMIN/COPIER/11-2020 34298692 220-52-5221-310 0 118.25

          Total 52601: 118.25

11/20 11/30/2020 52602 111890 STATE OF WISCONSIN FIRE/FIRE STATION/SUPPLIES/GRANT/TOW STRA 370-0000017955 220-52-5231-340 0 79.76

11/20 11/30/2020 52602 111890 STATE OF WISCONSIN FIRE/FIRE STATION/SUPPLIES/GRANT/WINCH 370-0000017956 220-52-5231-340 0 1,724.21

          Total 52602: 1,803.97

11/20 11/30/2020 52603 500235 BETTCHER MASONRY RESTORATION EMERGENCY OPERATIONS/CONT/VET PARK REPA 20217 100-51-5190-905 0 7,680.00

          Total 52603: 7,680.00

11/20 11/30/2020 52604 500327 TKO TREE SERVICES, LLC DPW/TREE REMOVAL/COTTONWOOD-507 VAN BU 387307 100-53-5347-192 0 2,700.00

          Total 52604: 2,700.00

          Grand Totals:  130,197.65

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Criteria:

Report type:  GL detail

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Criteria:
Computed checks included
Manual checks included
Supplemental checks included
Termination checks included
Void checks included

Pay Period Journal Check Check Payee
Date Code Issue Date Number Payee ID Amount

10/31/2020
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35820 WEIHERT, CHRISTOPHE 1049 55.41-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35829 THOM, TRACY S 1121 1,594.43-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35828 CULLEN, NATHANIEL J 1120 1,435.18-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35827 THOMFORD, SARAH A 1115 132.71-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35826 BOLLIG, RANDY P 1113 1,447.77-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35825 SORENSON, DENIS P 1106 1,764.39-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35823 GARTNER, FRANCINE A 1101 983.04-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35819 BURGOS COLON, JESUS 1043 611.23-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35816 BUTZINE, RAYNELLE M 1001 659.88-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35840 JACOB, PAULA LYNN 1276 901.53-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35818 HANSEN  JR, MORTON J 1008 1,404.33-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35830 WARNER II, DAVID NEIL 1130 1,555.62-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35832 ROBBINS, JEFFREY K 1204 1,082.11-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35833 YERGES, CHAD M 1206 1,394.96-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35834 HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER  1207 1,023.94-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35835 SCHALLER, TRAVIS JAM 1208 1,042.59-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35837 ZIBELL, JOEL R 1251 1,062.11-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35838 BRUECKNER, AMANDA E 1261 1,023.68-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35839 MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN 1263 1,491.68-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35841 KARLS, CYNTHIA LEE 1291 216.22-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35845 HABERKORN, GABRIEL J 1305 1,306.98-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35846 HABERMAN, MICHAEL J 1309 72.03-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35847 HOLZHUETER, THOMAS 1349 153.19-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35848 BUTZINE, JASON V 1706 1,659.52-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35849 PETRIE, MATTHEW T 1756 1,429.06-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35842 MOUNTFORD, JASON CH 1293 367.20-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35821 DAVIS, LARON D 1051 100.43-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35817 TSCHANZ, MICHAEL W 1004 1,998.11-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35843 SPIES, SARAH ROSE 1294 124.67-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35831 BRICKEY, BENJAMIN I 1146 1,568.89-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35844 MAREK, SADIE R 1295 124.67-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35824 JOHNSON, SASHA JOLE 1102 1,011.20-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35822 VILORIA, LACEY SHARIS 1053 20.77-
10/31/2020 PC 11/05/2020 35836 ROSTAD, RYAN D 1209 1,160.01-

          Total 10/31/2020: 34 31,979.54-

11/14/2020
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35865 THOM, TRACY S 1121 1,657.96-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35864 CULLEN, NATHANIEL J 1120 1,546.39-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35863 THOMFORD, SARAH A 1115 263.53-
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Pay Period Journal Check Check Payee
Date Code Issue Date Number Payee ID Amount

11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35862 BOLLIG, RANDY P 1113 1,591.28-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35861 SORENSON, DENIS P 1106 1,816.21-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35859 GARTNER, FRANCINE A 1101 1,047.06-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35855 WEIHERT, CHRISTOPHE 1049 83.11-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35854 SCHEER, WILLIAM HENR 1046 235.49-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35853 BURGOS COLON, JESUS 1043 854.15-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35852 HANSEN  JR, MORTON J 1008 1,404.33-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35850 BUTZINE, RAYNELLE M 1001 762.60-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35876 JACOB, PAULA LYNN 1276 901.54-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35866 WARNER II, DAVID NEIL 1130 1,846.63-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35868 ROBBINS, JEFFREY K 1204 1,187.50-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35869 YERGES, CHAD M 1206 1,453.88-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35870 HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER  1207 1,141.33-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35871 SCHALLER, TRAVIS JAM 1208 1,081.53-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35873 ZIBELL, JOEL R 1251 1,138.32-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35874 BRUECKNER, AMANDA E 1261 1,088.94-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35875 MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN 1263 1,507.90-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35877 KARLS, CYNTHIA LEE 1291 244.62-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35881 HABERKORN, GABRIEL J 1305 1,365.47-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35882 HABERMAN, MICHAEL J 1309 192.08-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35889 STROBEL, CRAIG RANDA 1933 90.50-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35890 KUHLOW, JULIE A 1936 521.78-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35883 HOLZHUETER, THOMAS 1349 190.16-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35891 RENFORTH, ROBERT L 1945 34.17-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35884 BUTZINE, JASON V 1706 1,886.66-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35885 PETRIE, MATTHEW T 1756 1,561.11-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35886 BENISCH, WESLEY L 1900 1,006.85-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35887 LANGE, TINA MARIE 1903 152.38-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35888 BUTZINE, VERN LEROY 1904 11.09-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35892 COTTING, JOHN ERIC 1963 412.81-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35893 BOEDEFELD, JON HARA 1982 53.88-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35894 HERING, KEENAN BRADL 2012 370.96-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35898 THOMAS, NICKOLAS WA 2041 191.17-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35899 WHITEBIRD, GARRY DAN 2047 213.33-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35900 BOYER JR,  RONALD PE 2048 46.17-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35895 GRIFFIN, MICHELLE KAT 2017 167.16-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35896 CHRISTIANSON, RUSSEL 2022 16.62-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35897 KOPPA, CHRISTINA J 2038 29.56-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35901 STAUDE, SAMUEL ADAM 2052 81.26-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35902 BUTZINE, COLTON PIER 2055 108.05-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35878 MOUNTFORD, JASON CH 1293 367.20-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35856 DAVIS, LARON D 1051 110.82-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35851 TSCHANZ, MICHAEL W 1004 2,005.69-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35903 NEU, KAITLIN R 2062 256.73-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35879 SPIES, SARAH ROSE 1294 76.88-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35867 BRICKEY, BENJAMIN I 1146 1,532.03-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35904 AGUERO, DANIEL ALEJA 2064 73.88-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35880 MAREK, SADIE R 1295 132.98-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35860 JOHNSON, SASHA JOLE 1102 1,058.24-
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11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35857 VILORIA, LACEY SHARIS 1053 55.41-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35872 ROSTAD, RYAN D 1209 1,160.01-
11/14/2020 PC 11/19/2020 35858 BLUMENBERG, MICHAEL  1054 83.11-

          Total 11/14/2020: 55 38,470.50-

          Grand Totals:  89 70,450.04-



CITY OF WATERLOO
TREASURER'S REPORT

October November December
XXX-11100
Muni Checking Account
Balance Brought Forward............................................................................................................... 268,250.88$             176,855.03$             
Deposit Register (Report Attached)............................................................................................... 249,055.90               431,762.64               
Deposits - NSF Returns.................................................................................................................. -                           -                           
Accounts Payable Checks (Report Attached)................................................................................. (174,437.91)              (130,197.65)              
Payroll Direct Deposits (Report Attached)..................................................................................... (68,537.01)                (70,450.04)                
EFT-Fed W/H & Soc Sec................................................................................................................. (21,769.55)                (22,895.27)                
EFT-State W/H................................................................................................................................ (4,119.47)                  (4,409.30)                  
EFT-Deferred Comp........................................................................................................................ (4,736.00)                  (4,986.00)                  